

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 844 of 2025

Angson Hulang & 11 Ors.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

17-10-2025

Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and Mr. Nongdamba N., learned counsel assisting Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 5. Hence, service is complete on the respondents.

List this case on 26-11-2025.

Respondents may file counter affidavit in the meantime.

JUDGE