

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No.792 of 2025

Singul Larson Anal ... Applicant

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 16 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

3.11.2025

Ms.Rinika Maibam, learned counsel for the applicant submits that she may be given some time for filing proper application.

Present Mr.Boboy Potsangbam, learned counsel for respondent No.5 and Ms.Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State.

List on 12.11.2025.

JUDGE